Form **PTO-1594** RECOL . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 103055558 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (2) 2/39/2 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Republic Financial Corporation Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas Internal Address Association Individual(s) Street Address: 3300 South Parker Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Aurora State: CO Zip: 80114-3522 City: Corporation-State Other New York Banking Corporation Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Colorado Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Y No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No Execution Date: 1/21/05 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached A. Trademark Application No.(s) __ Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 23 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Mary Ward 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 590.00 Internal Address: **Enclosed** Boult, Cummings, Conners & Berry Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1600 Division Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 700 City: Nashville State: TN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mary Ward February 15, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date 00000015 962112 02/22/200\$ DBYRHE 40.00 (Pail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 02 FC:8522 550.00 DP 8/04/2005 DBYRNE 00000001 962112 01 FC:8522

75.00 ND

SCHEDULE A

[see Annex attached hereto]

1018768 v3 104327-003 1/20/2005

ANNEX

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark or <u>Service Mark</u>	Registrations United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. Registration Dat	
Swingster	962,112	06/26/73
K-Brand & Design	1,347,684	07/09/85
K & Design	1,355,001	08/20/85
K Products, Inc. & Design	1,355,002	08/20/85
K Products, Inc. & Design	1,381,897	02/04/86
K & Design	1,382,636	02/11/86
Design Only	1,568,764	11/28/89
K & Design	1,838,092	05/31/94
K-Products K & Design	1,863,904	11/22/94
America's Legend & Design	2,231,276	03/16/99
Globe Design	2,358,186	06/13/00
Globe Design	2,364,068	07/04/00
Legend Marketing & Design	2,420,567	01/16/01
Legend & Design	2,420,588	01/16/01
AI & Design	2,446,907	04/24/01
AI American Identity & Design	2,458,061	06/05/01
American Identity	2,446,906	04/24/01

BUSDOCS:1182333.4

Identity Now	2,478,037	08/14/01
IdentityNow.com & Design	2,487,363	09/11/01

Trademark or	Pending Applications United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Service Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Legend (Stylized)	76/340,196	11/21/01 (allowed)
AI American Inline Identity & Design	76/410,460	05/21/02
Destination's Since 1946 American Identity Classic Quality Fine Outerwear & Design	76/458,377	10/15/02
Identity & Design	76/458,989	10/17/02
Electronic Commerce University	75/575,921	10/23/98 (abandoned)
Legacy Group	75/587,927	11/13/98 (abandoned)
Imaginotions	75/677,099	04/07/99 (abandoned)

BUSDOCS:1182333.4

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement ("Assignment") is executed as of January 2 , 2005, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a New York banking corporation ("Deutsche Bank"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Assignor"), in favor of Republic Financial Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("RFC"), in its capacity as successor Collateral Agent ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby assigns, quitclaims and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under that Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 21, 2003, executed by American Identity Inc., a Delaware corporation, in favor of Assignor and recorded at Reel 2174/0101, United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). The Trademark Security Agreement conveyed to Assignor certain rights with respect to the trademarks described in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all registrations, recordings and renewals thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, issued by or filed in a national, state or local governmental authority of any country.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that Resignation and Appointment Agreement (the "Resignation and Appointment Agreement") dated as of the date hereof, executed by Deutsche Bank, RFC, LINC Acquisition One, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and IdentityNow Inc., a Delaware corporation. This Assignment is made without recourse, warranty or representations of any kind whatsoever.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date stated above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS

Bv:

David J Bell

Title:

-Managing Director

1018768 v3 104327-003 1/20/2005

ANNEX

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registrations United States Patent and Trademark Office	
or <u>Service Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Swingster	962,112	06/26/73
K-Brand & Design	1,347,684	07/09/85
K & Design	1,355,001	08/20/85
K Products, Inc. & Design	1,355,002	08/20/85
K Products, Inc. & Design	1,381,897	02/04/86
K & Design	1,382,636	02/11/86
Design Only	1,568,764	11/28/89
K & Design	1,838,092	05/31/94
K-Products K & Design	1,863,904	11/22/94
America's Legend & Design	2,231,276	03/16/99
Globe Design	2,358,186	06/13/00
Globe Design	2,364,068	07/04/00
Legend Marketing & Design	2,420,567	01/16/01
Legend & Design	2,420,588	01/16/01
AI & Design	2,446,907	04/24/01
AI American Identity & Design	2,458,061	06/05/01
American Identity	2,446,906	04/24/01

BUSDOCS:1182333.4

Identity Now	2,478,037	08/14/01
IdentityNow.com & Design	2,487,363	09/11/01

Trademark or	Pending Applications United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Service Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Legend (Stylized)	76/340,196	11/21/01 (allowed)
AI American Inline Identity & Design	76/410,460	05/21/02
Destination's Since 1946 American Identity Classic Quality Fine Outerwear & Design	76/458,377	10/15/02
Identity & Design	76/458,989	10/17/02
Electronic Commerce University	75/575,921	10/23/98 (abandoned)
Legacy Group	75/587,927	11/13/98 (abandoned)
Imaginotions	75/677,099	04/07/99 (abandoned)

BUSDOCS:1182333.4

RECORDED: 02/16/2005